

**QUESTION NO 17**

**By Councillor Whyte for answer by  
the Convener of the Transport and  
Environment Committee at a meeting  
of the Council on 27 June 2024**

**Question** (1) Can the Convener please provide a breakdown of the sums spent, or expected to be spent, on temporary public toilets in each of the last five years and over the lifetime of the Council's Medium Term Financial Strategy broken down by location?

**Answer** (1)

**Question** (2) Can the Convener provide the current estimated capital cost of providing permanent public toilets in each of the locations above?

**Answer** (2)

**Question** (3) Can the Convener explain why the temporary public toilets have been provided so late this year that they have missed the start of the busy summer period in our Premier Parks and, in the case of Leith Links, major local events like the Leith Gala?

**Answer** (3)

**Question** (4) Can the Convener provide an update on any further partnership with local organisations at or adjacent to the locations of temporary public toilets, that are in receipt of public funds, over the future public use of toilets in their buildings during opening hours?

**Answer** (4)

**Question** (5) Can the Convener confirm whether there have been any discussions with firms offering to install permanent public toilets which would be paid for by users but installed at no cost to the Council?

**Answer** (5)